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February 28, 2003 
 
Mr. Vernon Betts 
Western Canada Environment Manager 
Homestake Canada Inc. 
P.O. Box 164, Suite 951 
409 Granville Street 
Vancouver BC V6C1T2 
 
Subject :  Cullaton Lake Mine – NWB Licence NWB1CUL0207 
 
 
Dear Mr. Betts: 
 
This letter is confirmation that your request for an extension to the February 14, 2003 deadline for the submission of 
an amendment to the approved Abandonment and Restoration Plan for the encapsulation of waste rock near Shear 
Lake has been approved by the Board. The submission of this report is a requirement of Part F, Item 5 of Licence 
NWB1CUL0207. 
 
The deadline for this submission is March 31, 2003 as requested.  Be advised that your request went out  to 
distribution for comments.  DIAND and Environment Canada responded with indications of no major concerns with 
the extension.  This will be the final extension issued. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Original signed by: 
 
Philippe di Pizzo 
Executive Director 
 
c.c. Distribution List 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Homestake Canada Inc.  – NWB1CUL9902 – February 28, 2003 
 
Homestake Canada  Vernon Betts  vbetts@homestake.com  (604) 684-9831 
 
NTI                                         Carson Gillis  cgillis@polarnet.ca      (867) 983-2723 
NTI Stefan Lopatka slopatka@polarnet.ca   (867) 983-2723 
NIRB    Gladys Joudrey gladys@polarnet.ca      (867) 983-2594 
Kiv-IA, Lands   Tongola Sandy tsandy@arctic.ca   (867) 645-3855 
KWF    Executive Director (867) 857-2695  (867) 857-2990 
NWMB   Josee Galipeau jgalipeau@nwmb.com  (867) 979-7785 

 
DIAND-Iqaluit  Paul Smith  smithp@inac.gc.ca         (867) 975-4560 
DFO-Iqaluit   Jordan deGroot  nunavuthabitat@dfo-mpo.gc.ca     (867) 979-8039 
EC-YK   Mike Fournier  mike.fournier@ec.gc.ca     (867) 873-8185 
EC-Iqaluit   Colette Meloche Colette.meloche@ec.gc.ca   (867) 975-4645 
 
DSD    Earle Baddaloo ebaddaloo@gov.nu.ca   (867) 975-5980 
Health     John Raven  jraven@gov.nu.ca    (867) 645-2409 
CG&T    Doug Sitland  dsitland@gov.nu.ca   (867) 979-5811 
CG&T-Kivalliq  Bryan Purdy  bpurdy@gov.nu.ca  
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